**Assistant Commissioner for Patents** Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RECOR

08-15-2000

ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		1.10.00	11416727 Attorney Docket No. 104641			
		To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	ecord the attached original document or copy thereof.			
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies): Richard LEPEU et al. Jacques DILTOER	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): CARTIER INTERNATIONAL B.V. DIERENGRACHT 436 AMSTERDAM NETHERLANDS			
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☑ No	AN 1 0 2000 &			
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No			
	⊠	Assignment   Merger				
		Security Agreement				
		Other				
	B.	Execution Date: December 7, 1999				
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is:			
	B.	Patent Application No. 29/113,088	C. Patent No.(s)			
		Additional numbers atta	ached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Na	me: William P. Berridge	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40			
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 105599)			
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
			40€			
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
		liam P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,024 omas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411	Date: <u>January 10, 2000</u>			
		Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

**PATENT REEL: 010869 FRAME: 0915** 

## ASSIGNMENT

				40	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Jacques DILTOER	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	
		(4)			
			In consideration of the sum of one the of the undersigned, each undersigned.	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and s	aid
)	Insert Name of	(0)	CARTIER INTERNATIONAL R	v.	
0)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)	Herengracht 436	.V	
	Assignee	(10)	Amsterdam Netherlands		
		the er inven divisi	ntire right, title and interest for the to tion, and in all applications for pate onal, continuation, substitute, and re	and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representative Inited States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the including any and all provisional, non-provisional, eissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, at may be granted on the invention known as	
1)	Insert	(11)	WRIST-WA	АТСН	
	Identification	,			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign				
	Application Number	(Atto	mey Docket No. 104641	•	_ )
			hich the undersigned has (have) exe en date herewith or	cuted an application for patent in the United States of Ame	гіса
2)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>December 7</u>	, 1999	<del></del>
3)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	29/113088	
,,					
-,	Identification for	<i>~</i> .	37		
issue : oplicat iy app	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or	on, and ar signee may ses to exec division t	cute all papers necessary in connecting patent(s)-issuing thereon, and also y deem necessary.  Suite all papers necessary in connecting the connection of th	on with any application and any continuing, divisional or to execute separate assignments in connection with such on with any interference which may be declared concerning ication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate we	
issue : plicat y app e Assi aims c exami sultin tire ir signm	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Ut 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and 1 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessartion of this document.	es to exection, and artignee may be in obtain the set of exectional Correst to perfect the said that he his heirs, and by grants by grants by or desir	cute all papers necessary in connecting patent(s) issuing thereon, and also y deem necessary.  cute all papers necessary in connecting evidence and going forward with the cute all papers and documents and provention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee.  If requests the Commissioner of Pater Assignee, as Assignee of the entire as not executed, and will not execute successors, assigns and legal representation of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL able in order to comply with the rule	on with any application and any continuing, divisional or to execute separate assignments in connection with such on with any interference which may be declared concerning ication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with such interference.  The efform any act which may be necessary in connection with Property or similar agreements.  The necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or ents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entaitives.  The power to insert on this assignment any further ess of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for	vith
ssue: plicat y app y app e Assi tims c exami sultin tire ir signm entific corda	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or gnee in every way possible or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author of grown said application(s) to the terminal terminal application (s) to the terminal specific provides the terminal specific provides the terminal specific provides and the terminal specific provides the terminal specific provides and the terminal specific provides	tes to execution, and arignee may be to executional Correst to executional Correst to perfect the said of the said of the the his heirs, by grants by or desiruted by the	cute all papers necessary in connecting patent(s) issuing thereon, and also y deem necessary.  Cute all papers necessary in connecting evidence and going forward with the cute all papers and documents and properties of Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee.  If requests the Commissioner of Pater Assignee, as Assignee of the entire as not executed, and will not execut the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL able in order to comply with the rule the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the firm of the complete the date(s) opposite the firm of the comply with the rule the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the firm of the date(s) opposite the date(s) opposite the firm of the date(s) opposite the date(s) opposite the firm of the date(s) opposite the firm of the date(s) opposite the	on with any application and any continuing, divisional or to execute separate assignments in connection with such on with any interference which may be declared concerning ication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with such interference.  The interference of the invention of the connection with Property or similar agreements.  The necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or contents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the e, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this containes.  The power to insert on this assignment any further as of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for costite the undersigned name(s).	vith
sssue: y appp : Assi ims c xxami ulting ire ir iignm ntific orda	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Ut 5) Each undersigned auth groom said application(s) to groom said application said application that may be necessarion of this document.  In witness whereof, executed the said application of the said application that may be necessarion of this document.	tes to exection, and arignee may be in obtain the set to exect the said that he his heirs, by grants by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by grants by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by grants by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by grants by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by grants by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he	cute all papers necessary in connecting patent(s) issuing thereon, and also y deem necessary.  cute all papers necessary in connecting hereof, or any patent or reissue applying evidence and going forward with cute all papers and documents and provention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee.  In requests the Commissioner of Patents Assignee, as Assignee of the entire as not executed, and will not execute successors, assigns and legal represented in order to comply with the rule he undersigned on the date(s) opposition.	on with any application and any continuing, divisional or to execute separate assignments in connection with such on with any interference which may be declared concerning ication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with such interference.  The interference of the invention of the connection with the property or similar agreements. The interference of the united States interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the end agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this entatives.  The power to insert on this assignment any further eas of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned name(s).	vith
ssue: blicat  approximate  Assi  ims c  xami  ultin  ire ir  ignm  ntific  ordat	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or gnee in every way possible or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author of grown said application(s) to the terminal terminal application (s) to the terminal specific provides the terminal specific provides the terminal specific provides and the terminal specific provides the terminal specific provides and the terminal specific provides	tes to exection, and arignee may be in obtain the set to exect the said that he his heirs, by grants by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by grants by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by grants by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by grants by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by grants by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by or desiruted by the said that he	cute all papers necessary in connecting patent(s)-issuing thereon, and also y deem necessary.  Cute all papers necessary in connecting thereof, or any patent or reissue applying evidence and going forward with cute all papers and documents and provention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee.  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	on with any application and any continuing, divisional or to execute separate assignments in connection with such on with any interference which may be declared concerning ication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with such interference.  The interference of the invention of the connection with the property or similar agreements.  The necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or continuity of the united States interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the example agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this containes.  The power to insert on this assignment any further as of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for cosite the undersigned name(s).  (SEAL)	vith
olication of the control of the cont	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Ut 5) Each undersigned auth groom said application(s) to groom said application said application that may be necessarion of this document.  In witness whereof, executed the said application of the said application that may be necessarion of this document.	tes to exection, and arignee may be in obtain the set to exectional Correst to perfect the said that he his heirs, by grants by or desiruted by the said that he his his heirs, by grants by grants by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by grants by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by grants by grants by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by grants by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by grants by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by grants by gr	cute all papers necessary in connecting patent(s) issuing thereon, and also y deem necessary.  cute all papers necessary in connecting hereof, or any patent or reissue applying evidence and going forward with cute all papers and documents and provention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee.  In requests the Commissioner of Patent Assignee, as Assignee of the entire as not executed, and will not execute successors, assigns and legal represent the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL able in order to comply with the rule the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the date of the control of the date of the linear of the linear of the linear of the date of the linear of the linear of the linear of the date of the linear of the linea	on with any application and any continuing, divisional or to execute separate assignments in connection with such on with any interference which may be declared concerning ication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with such interference.  The interference of the invention of the connection with the property or similar agreements.  The necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or continuity of the united States interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the example agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this containes.  The power to insert on this assignment any further as of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for cosite the undersigned name(s).  (SEAL)	vith
ssue: y apppi Assi ims c xami ultin ire ir ignm ntific orda  te te	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree incertion or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Ut 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and 1 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessarion of this document.  In witness whereof, executed the each of the each of the each undersigned here eation that may be necessarion of this document.	tes to exection, and arignee may be to exect division to exect the test the	cute all papers necessary in connecting patent(s)-issuing thereon, and also y deem necessary.  Cute all papers necessary in connecting patent of patent or reissue appliance of the papers and documents and properties of Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee.  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	on with any application and any continuing, divisional or to execute separate assignments in connection with such on with any interference which may be declared concerning ication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with such interference.  The interference of the invention of the connection with the property or similar agreements.  The necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or continuity of the united States interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the example agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this containes.  The power to insert on this assignment any further as of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for cosite the undersigned name(s).  (SEAL)	vith
ssue: blicat y app Assi ims c xami ultin riignm entific orda te te te	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to the test herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and 16) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessarion of this document.  In witness whereof, executed the provided of the company o	tes to exection, and arignee may be in obtain the set to exectional Correst to perfect the said that he his heirs, by grants by or desiruted by the said that he his his heirs, by grants by and by the said that he his heirs, by grants by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by grants by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by grants by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by grants by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by grants by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by grants by or desiruted by the said that he his heirs, by grants	cute all papers necessary in connecting patent(s) issuing thereon, and also y deem necessary.  cute all papers necessary in connecting patent or any patent or reissue applying evidence and going forward with cute all papers and documents and provention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may espatent to the Assignee.  In requests the Commissioner of Patent Assignee, as Assignee of the entire as not executed, and will not execute successors, assigns and legal represent the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL able in order to comply with the rule in the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the interest of the comply with the rule inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	on with any application and any continuing, divisional or to execute separate assignments in connection with such on with any interference which may be declared concerning ication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with such interference.  The interference which may be necessary in connection with Property or similar agreements.  The necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or exists to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the example agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this entatives.  The power to insert on this assignment any further eas of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for obsite the undersigned name(s).  (SEAL)	vith
ssue: y applicat y applicat sexami ulting circ iri signm entific cordat  te te te	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree incertion or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Ut 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and 1 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessarion of this document.  In witness whereof, executed the each of the each of the each undersigned here eation that may be necessarion of this document.  In witness whereof, executed the each of the each undersigned here eation that may be necessarion of this document.	tes to execution, and arignee manifes to executional Cortes to perfect to the said of the	cute all papers necessary in connecting patent(s)-issuing thereon, and also y deem necessary.  The papers necessary in connection of any patent or reissue applying evidence and going forward with the papers and documents and provention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee.  The papers and documents and provention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee.  The patent to the Assignee of the entire as not executed, and will not execute successors, assigns and legal represses the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL able in order to comply with the rule the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the inventor Signature and the inventor Signature and Inventor Signature are and Inventor Signature and Inventor	on with any application and any continuing, divisional or to execute separate assignments in connection with such on with any interference which may be declared concerning ication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with such interference.  The interference of the invention, and to cooperate with such interference.  The interference of the invention of the connection with property or similar agreements.  The necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or ents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entaitives.  The power to insert on this assignment any further eas of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for obsite the undersigned name(s).  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	vith
issue: plicat y app e Assi aims o exami sulting tire ir signm entific cordar ate ate ate ate ate	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Ut 5) Each undersigned auth grown said application(s) to grow said application(s) to grow said application and the signed auth grown said application (s) to grow said application (s) to	tes to exection, and arignee maries to exect division to exect tional Correst to perfect the said that he his heirs, by grants by or desiruted by the said that he his higher than the said that he his heirs, by grants by or desiruted by the said that he higher than the said that he had that he h	cute all papers necessary in connecting patent(s) issuing thereon, and also y deem necessary.  cute all papers necessary in connecting patent or any patent or reissue applying evidence and going forward with cute all papers and documents and provention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee.  In requests the Commissioner of Patents as not executed, and will not execute as not executed, and will not execute the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL able in order to comply with the rubble undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the complex of the entire and the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the date of the complex of the	on with any application and any continuing, divisional or to execute separate assignments in connection with such on with any interference which may be declared concerning ication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with such interference.  The interference which may be necessary in connection with Property or similar agreements.  The necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or sents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the example and agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this extratives.  The power to insert on this assignment any further eas of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for sosite the undersigned name(s).  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	vith
issue : opticat ny applicat aims o exami sultin; ntire ir signm entific corda ate ate ate ate ate ate ate	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author grows and application(s) to the test herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and 16 (a) Each undersigned here action that may be necessarion of this document.  In witness whereof, executed the property of the each undersigned here are the each undersigned here action of this document.  In witness whereof, executed the each undersigned here are the each undersigned here action that may be necessarion of the document.	tes to exection, and arignee manifest to exect division to exect the end of the end of the said of the	cute all papers necessary in connecting patent(s)-issuing thereon, and also y deem necessary.  The papers necessary in connection of any patent or reissue application of any patent or reissue applicate all papers and documents and provention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may espatent to the Assignee.  The requests the Commissioner of Pater as not executed, and will not execute as not executed, and will not execute successors, assigns and legal repressive the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL able in order to comply with the rule able in order to comply with the rule in the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the inventor Signature and inventor Signat	on with any application and any continuing, divisional or to execute separate assignments in connection with such on with any interference which may be declared concerning ication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with such interference.  The interference of the invention, and to cooperate with such interference.  The interference of the invention, and to cooperate with such interference.  The interference of the invention, and to cooperate with such interference.  The interference of the invention, and to cooperate with such interference.  The interference of the invention, and to cooperate with such interference.  The interference of the invention of the inve	vith
issue: plicat y app e Assi aims o exami sulting tire ir signm entific corda ate ate ate ate ate ate ate ate	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree incertion or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned author grows and application(s) to terest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and 1 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessarion of this document.  In witness whereof, executed the each of the companion o	tes to exection, and ariginee maries to exect division to exect to exect tional Correst to perfect to the said that he has being rants by or desire the said that he has been to the said that he has been the said that he had that he has been the said that he has been the said that he had	cute all papers necessary in connecting patent(s)-issuing thereon, and also y deem necessary.  cute all papers necessary in connecting patent of any patent or reissue applying evidence and going forward with cute all papers and documents and provention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee.  In requests the Commissioner of Patentier as not executed, and will not execute successors, assigns and legal represent the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL able in order to comply with the rubble undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the interest of the intere	on with any application and any continuing, divisional or to execute separate assignments in connection with such on with any interference which may be declared concerning ication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with such interference.  The such interference which may be necessary in connection with Property or similar agreements.  The necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or similar to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the e, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this entatives.  The power to insert on this assignment any further as of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for sosite the undersigned name(s).  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	vith
ssue : plicat y app e Assi aims o exami sulting tire ir signm entific cordat  ate ate ate ate ate ate ate	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth grown said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and if the each undersigned here action of this document.  In witness whereof, executed the each undersigned the each undersigned here action that may be necessarion of this document.  In witness whereof, executed the each undersigned here action that may be necessarion of this document.  This assignment should prefer then it should be signed.	tes to exection, and ariginee mapped to exect division to exect to exect tional Correst to perfect that he has heirs, suby grants by or desir uted by the said that he has heirs, suby grants by or desir uted by the said that he has heirs, suby grants by or desir uted by the said that he has heirs, suby grants by or desir uted by the said that he has heirs, suby grants by or desir uted by the said that he has heirs, suby grants by or desir uted by the said that he has heirs, suby grants by or desir uted by the said that he has he has he had a said that he had	cute all papers necessary in connecting patent(s)-issuing thereon, and also y deem necessary.  The papers necessary in connection of any patent or reissue application of any patent or reissue applicate all papers and documents and provention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee.  The patent to the Assignee of the entire as not executed, and will not execute as not executed, and will not execute successors, assigns and legal repress the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL able in order to comply with the rule able in order to comply with the rule in the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the entire and the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the entire and the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the entire and the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the entire and the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the entire and the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the entire and the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the entire and the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the entire and the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the entire and the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the entire and the	on with any application and any continuing, divisional or to execute separate assignments in connection with such on with any interference which may be declared concerning ication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with such interference.  erform any act which may be necessary in connection with Property or similar agreements.  be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or sints to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the e, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this entatives.  C the power to insert on this assignment any further as of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for obsite the undersigned name(s).  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	vith
cissue : opticat ny app ne Assi laims c exami csulting ntire ir ssignm lentific cordal	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree incertion or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned author grows and application(s) to terest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and 1 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessarion of this document.  In witness whereof, executed the each of the companion o	tes to exection, and ariginee mapped to exect division to exect to exect tional Correst to perfect that he has heirs, suby grants by or desir uted by the said that he has heirs, suby grants by or desir uted by the said that he has heirs, suby grants by or desir uted by the said that he has heirs, suby grants by or desir uted by the said that he has heirs, suby grants by or desir uted by the said that he has heirs, suby grants by or desir uted by the said that he has heirs, suby grants by or desir uted by the said that he has he has he had a said that he had	cute all papers necessary in connecting patent(s)-issuing thereon, and also y deem necessary.  cute all papers necessary in connecting patent or any patent or reissue applying evidence and going forward with cute all papers and documents and provention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee.  In requests the Commissioner of Patent Assignee, as Assignee of the entire as not executed, and will not execute successors, assigns and legal represent the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL able in order to comply with the rubble in order to comply with the rubble undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the inventor Signature.  Inventor Signature	on with any application and any continuing, divisional or to execute separate assignments in connection with such on with any interference which may be declared concerning ication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with such interference.  The such interference which may be necessary in connection with Property or similar agreements.  The necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or similar to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the e, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this entatives.  The power to insert on this assignment any further as of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for sosite the undersigned name(s).  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	vith

**RECORDED: 01/10/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010869 FRAME: 0916